Organized Retail Crime Grant Awards

Agency

Addison Police Department

Alsip Police Department

Alton Police Department

Belleville Police Department
Belvidere Police Department
Bensenville Police Department
Berwyn Police Department
Bloomington IL Police Department
Blue Mound Police Department
Bridgeview Police Department
Broadview Police Department
Burbank Police Department
Calumet City Police Department
Carbondale Police Department
Carol Stream Police Department
Carpentersville Police Department
Chatham Police Department
Cherry Valley Police Department
Chicago Heights Police Department
Chicago Police Department
Chicago Ridge Police Department
City of Aurora

City of Country Club Hills Police Department

City of Crystal Lake

City of Danville Police Department
City of Decatur Police Department
City of Freeport

City of Greenville

City of Harrisburg

City of Harvey Police Department
City of Herrin Police Department
City of Macomb Police Department
City of Marion

City of Moline Police Department
City of Naperville

City of West Chicago

City of Woodstock

City of Zion Police Department
Collinsville Police Department
Cook County Sheriff's Office
Countryside Police Department
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FY26 Award
20,000.00
85,000.00
19,000.00
20,000.00
16,000.00
35,000.00
69,700.00
38,400.00

8,000.00
29,000.00
20,000.00
77,000.00
29,000.00
31,000.00
49,500.00
11,700.00

6,000.00
10,500.00
55,000.00

307,700.00
33,000.00
24,000.00
49,081.00
14,250.00
27,440.00
15,000.00

9,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00
50,000.00
24,000.00

6,000.00
50,000.00
23,320.00
30,000.00
12,000.00

9,000.00
30,000.00
36,750.00

410,000.00
30,000.00
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County of Boone S 16,000.00
Crestwood Police Department S 23,440.00
Downer's Grove Police Department S 52,500.00
East Dundee Police Department S 10,000.00
Edwardsville Police Department S 29,000.00
Elmhurst Police Department S 48,650.00
Elmwood Park Police Department S 18,075.00
Evanston Police Department S 40,000.00
Evergreen Park Police Department S 50,000.00
Fairview Heights Police Depart S 16,200.00
Farmer City Police Department S 6,000.00
Flossmoor Police Department S 42,000.00
Forest Park Police Department S 13,000.00
Forest View Police Department S 26,000.00
Fox Lake Police Department S 12,000.00
Galesburg Police Department S 14,500.00
Grandview Police Department S 5,000.00
Grundy County Sheriff's Office S 12,000.00
Gurnee Police Department S 37,000.00
Hickory Hills Police Department S 21,000.00
Highland Police Department S 25,000.00
Hinsdale Police Department S 20,000.00
Hometown Police Department S 25,000.00
Jacksonville Police Department S 10,000.00
Johnston City Police Department S 15,000.00
Knox County Sheriff's Office S 14,500.00
Lake Forest Police Department S 14,000.00
Lake Villa Police Department S 10,800.00
Lake Zurich Police Department S 20,100.00
Libertyville Police Department S 30,000.00
Lincolnwood Police Department S 27,000.00
Lombard Police Department S 23,150.00
Lynwood Police Department S 50,000.00
Madison County Sheriff's Office S 15,000.00
Matteson Police Department S 25,000.00
Mattoon Police Department S 14,000.00
McLeansboro Police Department S 6,000.00
Melrose Park Police Department S 47,000.00
Morton Grove Police Department S 27,500.00
Morton Police Department S 21,250.00
Mount Prospect Police Department S 11,000.00
Mundelein Police Department S 25,440.00
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Murphysboro Police Department S 26,500.00
Normal Police Department S 59,000.00
Norridge Police Department S 25,388.00
Oak Brook Police S 95,000.00
Oak Forest Police Department S 20,000.00
O'Fallon Police Department S 19,000.00
Ogle County Sheriff S 12,000.00
Olney Police Department S 6,000.00
Orland Hills Police Department S 45,000.00
Orland Park Police Department S 57,500.00
Ottawa Police Department S 38,050.00
Palatine Police Department S 20,000.00
Palos Hills Police Department S 21,000.00
Palos Park Police Department S 9,000.00
Park Ridge Police Department S 15,000.00
Peoria County Sheriff's Office S 31,166.00
Peoria Police Department S 50,000.00
Plano Police Department S 14,000.00
Prospect Heights Police Department S 29,000.00
River Forest Police Department S 45,000.00
Rockford Police Department S 111,000.00
Rolling Meadows Police Department S 14,000.00
Salem Police Department S 12,000.00
Sherman Police Department S 14,550.00
Shiloh Police Department S 12,000.00
Shorewood Police Department S 18,000.00
South Barrington Police Department S 27,300.00
South Beloit Police Department S 16,000.00
Springfield Police Department S 84,000.00
Sterling Police Department S 12,000.00
Stickney Police Department S 29,000.00
Swansea Police Department S 26,950.00
Taylorville Police Department S 6,000.00
Tinley Park Police Department S 24,050.00
Town of Cicero Police Department S 90,000.00
Troy Police Department S 16,000.00
Villa Park Police Department S 17,000.00
Village of Arlington Heights S 140,000.00
Village of Bloomingdale S 20,000.00
Village of Bradley S 17,500.00
Village of Buffalo Grove Police Department S 30,000.00
Village of Calumet Park Police Department S 10,000.00
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Village of Diamond S 4,300.00
Village of Findlay S 9,000.00
Village of Hazel Crest S 25,000.00
Village of Hillside S 30,000.00
Village of Indian Head Park Police Department S 6,500.00
Village of Lansing - Police Department S 29,000.00
Village of Oak Lawn S 115,000.00
Village of Rosemont Public Safety S 68,700.00
Village of Schaumburg S 47,500.00
Village of Skokie Police Department S 10,275.00
Village of Southern View S 15,750.00
Village of Summit Police Department S 21,500.00
Village of Vernon Hills S 64,380.00
West Dundee Police Department S 10,000.00
Westchester Police Department S 20,000.00
Wheaton Police Department S 122,000.00
Wheeling Police Department S 18,000.00
Williamson Police Department S 15,000.00
Willowbrook Police Department S 58,000.00
Wilmette Police Department S 21,575.00
Windsor Police S 6,000.00
Winnebago County S 20,000.00
Woodridge Police Department S 34,000.00
Worden Police Department S 15,000.00
Worth Police Department S 27,120.00
Agency FY25 Award

Alsip Police Department S 90,000.00
Alton Police Department S 18,040.00
Arlington Heights Police Department S 150,000.00
Bedford Park Police Department S 50,000.00
Belleville Police Department S 20,000.00
Belvidere Police Department S 12,000.00
Bensenville Police Department S 35,000.00
Boone County Police Department S 20,000.00
Burbank Police Department S 87,000.00
Carbondale Police Department S 25,000.00
Carol Stream Police Department S 53,000.00
Cherry Valley Police Department S 21,639.00
Chicago Heights Police Department S 55,000.00
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City of Aurora S 35,000.00
City of Berwyn S 80,200.00
City of Bloomington S 62,812.00
City of Calumet City S 29,000.00
City of Chicago S 307,659.00
City of Crest Hill S 30,000.00
City of Danville S 30,000.00
City of Edwardsville S 41,600.00
City of Herrin S 34,500.00
City of Marion S 50,000.00
City of Mattoon S 5,122.00
City of McLeansboro S 8,273.00
City of Moline S 27,500.00
City Of Naperville S 30,000.00
City of O'Fallon S 34,432.00
City of Palos Hills S 21,000.00
City of Rolling Meadows S 11,500.00
City of South Beloit S 15,000.00
City of Springfield Police Department S 134,580.00
Cook County Sheriff's Office S 409,811.00
Cortland Police Department S 22,050.00
Coulterville Police Department S 20,000.00
Country Club Hills Police Department S 78,577.00
Countryside Police Department S 30,000.00
Elmhurst Police Department S 60,000.00
Evanston Police Department S 44,000.00
Farmer City Police Department S 8,500.00
Flossmoor Police Department S 35,000.00
Gurnee Police Department S 38,300.00
Harvey Police Department S 50,000.00
Hazel Crest Police Department S 25,000.00
Hickory Hills Police Department S 21,000.00
Hinsdale Police Department S 20,000.00
Hometown Police Department S 25,000.00
Johnston City Police Department S 21,500.00
Knox County Sheriff's Office S 17,500.00
LaGrange Police Department S 20,000.00
Lake Zurich Police Department S 20,100.00
Libertyville Police Department S 30,000.00
Lincolnwood Police Department S 27,550.00
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Lombard Police Department S 24,000.00
Madison Co Sheriff's Office S 24,995.00
Matteson Police Department S 25,000.00
Morton Grove Police Department S 26,000.00
Morton Police Department S 21,250.00
Mount Prospect Police Department S 10,220.00
Murphysboro Police Department S 26,500.00
Normal Police Department S 70,650.00
Oak Brook Police Department S 142,500.00
Ottawa Police Department S 37,500.00
Palatine Police Department S 20,000.00
Peoria County Sheriff's Office S 52,117.00
Peoria Police Department S 90,000.00
River Forest Police Department S 45,000.00
Rockford Police Department S 111,080.00
Shorewood Police Department S 31,500.00
Swansea Police Department S 35,000.00
Sycamore Police Department S 52,000.00
The Wheaton Police Department S 132,000.00
Tinley Park Police Department S 29,400.00
Town of Cicero S 105,000.00
Vernon Hills Police Department S 85,500.00
Villa Park Police Department S 15,000.00
Village of Broadview S 20,000.00
Village of Buffalo Grove S 30,000.00
Village of Calumet Park S 31,900.00
Village of Chatham Police Department S 9,000.00
Village of Chicago Ridge S 32,500.00
Village of Downers Grove S 47,500.00
Village of Forest Park S 12,758.00
Village of Forest View S 25,600.00
Village of Fox Lake S 10,000.00
Village of Hillside S 30,000.00
Village of Melrose Park S 50,000.00
Village of Mundelein S 28,100.00
Village of Norridge S 27,000.00
Village of North Riverside S 44,589.00
Village of Oak Lawn S 154,698.00
Village of Orland Park S 82,415.00
Village of Palos Park S 11,050.00
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Village of River Grove

Village of Rosemont

Village of S Barrington

Village of Schaumburg

Village of Skokie

Village of Southern View
Village of Westchester

Village of Willowbrook

Village of Worth

West Chicago Police Department
Will County Police Department
Wilmette Police Department
Woodridge Police Department
Zion Police Department

Agency

Alsip Police Department

Arlington Heights Police Department
Aurora Police Department
Bedford Park Police Department
Belleville Police

Bensenville Police Department
Bloomington Police Department
Boone County Sheriff

Burbank Police Department

Burr Ridge Police Department
Calumet Park Police Department
Calumet Police Department
Carbondale Police Department
Cherry Valley Police Department
Chicago Police Department
Chicago Ridge Police Department
Cicero Police Department

City of Marion

Cook County Sheriff's Department
Country Club Police Department
Countryside Police Department
Downers Grove Police Department

Edwardsville Community and Economic Development
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31,300.00
77,200.00

7,000.00
56,813.00
67,500.00
18,100.00
13,650.00
79,250.00
26,120.00
17,500.00

1,000.00
35,000.00
31,500.00
30,000.00

FY24 Award
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50,000.00
183,000.00
85,630.00
50,000.00
130,000.00
18,000.00
65,000.00
24,000.00
92,500.00
5,800.00
14,500.00
60,000.00
80,000.00
27,855.00
307,700.00
62,300.00
85,000.00
50,000.00
301,195.00
64,000.00
7,500.00
51,100.00
67,000.00
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Elmhurst Police Department
Evanston Police Department
Fairview Heights Police Department
Flossmoor Police Department
Gurnee Police Department

Hazel Crest Police Department
Hinsdale Police Department

Illinois Attorney General - Division of Investigations

Island Lake Police Department
Lake Zurich Police Department
Lansing Police Department
Libertyville Police Department
Lincolnwood Police Department
Lombard Police Department
Mattoon Police Department
Melrose Park Police Department
Morton Grove Police Department
Murphysboro Police Department
Naperville Police Department
Norridge Police Department

North Aurora Police Department
North Riverside Police Department
Oak Brook Police Department

Oak Lawn Police Department
Oakbrook Terrace Police Department
Orland Park Police Department
Ottawa Police Department

Palos Hills Police Department
Peoria Police Department

River Forest Police Department
Rockford Police Department
Rolling Meadows Police Department
Rosemont Police Department
Schaumburg Police Department
Shorewood Police Department
Skokie Police Department

South Barrington Police Department
South Beloit Police Department
Springfield Police Department
Sycamore Police Department
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40,000.00
75,000.00
56,250.00
85,000.00
69,000.00
50,000.00
65,000.00
45,745.00
3,000.00
12,000.00
21,500.00
25,000.00
28,000.00
20,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
7,000.00
29,000.00
14,860.00
22,000.00
12,500.00
19,100.00
150,000.00
180,000.00
5,000.00
145,000.00
37,500.00
22,000.00
130,000.00
113,000.00
104,000.00
25,000.00
190,000.00
290,000.00
35,000.00
19,950.00
15,100.00
6,000.00
155,000.00
89,000.00
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Tinley Park Police Department
Vernon Hills Police Department
Villa Park Police Department
Village of Glen Carbon

Western Springs Police Department
Wheaton Police Department
Willowbrook Police Department
Wilmette Police Department
Woodridge Police Department
Worth Police Department

Zion Police Department

Agency

Alsip Police Department

Arlington Heights Police Department
Burbank Police Department

Burr Ridge Police Department
Carbondale Police Department

City of Springfield Springfield Police Department
Cook County

Fairview Heights Police Department
Gurnee Police Department

Hinsdale Police Department

Illinois Attorney General - Division of Investigations
Joliet PD

Murphysboro Police Department
Naperville Police Department

Oak Brook Police

Oakbrook Terrace Police Department
Riverdale PD

Town of Cicero

Vernon Hills Police Department
Village of Lansing Police Department
Village of Orland Park

Wheaton PD

Willowbrook, Village of

Woodridge Police Department
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50,000.00
76,150.00
24,450.00
16,000.00
56,375.00
72,190.00
90,000.00
50,000.00
22,750.00
19,500.00
34,000.00

FY23 Award
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267,000.00
227,750.00
270,000.00

57,400.00
362,000.00
225,000.00
276,000.00

10,000.00

68,300.00
130,000.00
177,450.00
185,145.00
126,000.00

69,300.00
766,889.00
225,000.00
222,000.00
320,000.00

90,170.00

19,400.00
314,430.00
335,135.00
182,000.00
115,000.00
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