Agency	F	Y26 Award
Addison Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Alsip Police Department	\$	85,000.00
Alton Police Department	\$	19,000.00
Belleville Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Belvidere Police Department	\$	16,000.00
Bensenville Police Department	\$	35,000.00
Berwyn Police Department	\$	69,700.00
Bloomington IL Police Department	\$	38,400.00
Blue Mound Police Department	\$	8,000.00
Bridgeview Police Department	\$	29,000.00
Broadview Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Burbank Police Department	\$	77,000.00
Calumet City Police Department	\$	29,000.00
Carbondale Police Department	\$	31,000.00
Carol Stream Police Department	\$	49,500.00
Carpentersville Police Department	\$	11,700.00
Chatham Police Department		6,000.00
Cherry Valley Police Department	\$ \$	10,500.00
Chicago Heights Police Department	\$	55,000.00
Chicago Police Department	\$	307,700.00
Chicago Ridge Police Department	\$	33,000.00
City of Aurora	\$	24,000.00
City of Country Club Hills Police Department	\$	49,081.00
City of Crystal Lake	\$	14,250.00
City of Danville Police Department	\$	27,440.00
City of Decatur Police Department	\$	15,000.00
City of Freeport	\$	9,000.00
City of Greenville	\$	6,000.00
City of Harrisburg	\$	6,000.00
City of Harvey Police Department	\$	50,000.00
City of Herrin Police Department	\$	24,000.00
City of Macomb Police Department	\$	6,000.00
City of Marion	\$	50,000.00
City of Moline Police Department	\$	23,320.00
City of Naperville	\$	30,000.00
City of West Chicago	\$	12,000.00
City of Woodstock	\$	9,000.00
City of Zion Police Department	\$	30,000.00
Collinsville Police Department	\$	36,750.00
Cook County Sheriff's Office	\$	410,000.00
Countryside Police Department	\$	30,000.00

County of Boone	\$	16,000.00
Crestwood Police Department	\$	23,440.00
Downer's Grove Police Department	\$	52,500.00
East Dundee Police Department	\$	10,000.00
Edwardsville Police Department	\$	29,000.00
Elmhurst Police Department	\$	48,650.00
Elmwood Park Police Department	\$	18,075.00
Evanston Police Department	\$	40,000.00
Evergreen Park Police Department	\$	50,000.00
Fairview Heights Police Depart	\$	16,200.00
Farmer City Police Department	\$	6,000.00
Flossmoor Police Department	\$	42,000.00
Forest Park Police Department	\$	13,000.00
Forest View Police Department	\$	26,000.00
Fox Lake Police Department	\$ \$	12,000.00
Galesburg Police Department	\$	14,500.00
Grandview Police Department	\$ \$	5,000.00
Grundy County Sheriff's Office	\$	12,000.00
Gurnee Police Department	\$	37,000.00
Hickory Hills Police Department	\$	21,000.00
Highland Police Department	\$	25,000.00
Hinsdale Police Department	\$ \$	20,000.00
Hometown Police Department	\$	25,000.00
Jacksonville Police Department	\$	10,000.00
Johnston City Police Department	\$	15,000.00
Knox County Sheriff's Office	\$	14,500.00
Lake Forest Police Department	\$	14,000.00
Lake Villa Police Department	\$	10,800.00
Lake Zurich Police Department	\$ \$ \$	20,100.00
Libertyville Police Department	\$	30,000.00
Lincolnwood Police Department	\$	27,000.00
Lombard Police Department		23,150.00
Lynwood Police Department	\$	50,000.00
Madison County Sheriff's Office	\$ \$ \$	15,000.00
Matteson Police Department		25,000.00
Mattoon Police Department	\$ \$	14,000.00
McLeansboro Police Department	\$	6,000.00
Melrose Park Police Department	\$	47,000.00
Morton Grove Police Department	\$	27,500.00
Morton Police Department	\$	21,250.00
Mount Prospect Police Department	\$ \$	11,000.00
Mundelein Police Department	\$	25,440.00
Wandelen Fonce Department	Y	23,440.00

Murphysboro Police Department	\$	26,500.00
Normal Police Department	\$	59,000.00
Norridge Police Department	\$	25,388.00
Oak Brook Police	\$	95,000.00
Oak Forest Police Department	\$	20,000.00
O'Fallon Police Department	\$	19,000.00
Ogle County Sheriff	\$	12,000.00
Olney Police Department	\$	6,000.00
Orland Hills Police Department	\$	45,000.00
Orland Park Police Department	\$	57,500.00
Ottawa Police Department	\$	38,050.00
Palatine Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Palos Hills Police Department	\$	21,000.00
Palos Park Police Department	\$	9,000.00
Park Ridge Police Department	\$ \$	15,000.00
Peoria County Sheriff's Office		31,166.00
Peoria Police Department	\$ \$	50,000.00
Plano Police Department	\$	14,000.00
Prospect Heights Police Department	\$	29,000.00
River Forest Police Department	\$	45,000.00
Rockford Police Department	\$	111,000.00
Rolling Meadows Police Department	\$ \$	14,000.00
Salem Police Department	\$	12,000.00
Sherman Police Department	\$	14,550.00
Shiloh Police Department	\$	12,000.00
Shorewood Police Department	\$	18,000.00
South Barrington Police Department	\$	27,300.00
South Beloit Police Department	\$	16,000.00
Springfield Police Department	\$ \$ \$	84,000.00
Sterling Police Department	\$	12,000.00
Stickney Police Department	\$	29,000.00
Swansea Police Department		26,950.00
Taylorville Police Department	\$	6,000.00
Tinley Park Police Department	\$ \$ \$	24,050.00
Town of Cicero Police Department		90,000.00
Troy Police Department	\$ \$	16,000.00
Villa Park Police Department	\$	17,000.00
Village of Arlington Heights	\$	140,000.00
Village of Bloomingdale	\$	20,000.00
Village of Bradley	\$	17,500.00
Village of Buffalo Grove Police Department	\$ \$	30,000.00
Village of Calumet Park Police Department	\$	10,000.00
·		

Village of Diamond	\$	4,300.00
Village of Findlay	\$	9,000.00
Village of Hazel Crest	, \$	25,000.00
Village of Hillside	\$	30,000.00
Village of Indian Head Park Police Department	\$	6,500.00
Village of Lansing - Police Department	\$	29,000.00
Village of Oak Lawn	\$	115,000.00
Village of Rosemont Public Safety	\$	68,700.00
Village of Schaumburg	\$	47,500.00
Village of Skokie Police Department	\$	10,275.00
Village of Southern View	\$	15,750.00
Village of Summit Police Department	\$	21,500.00
Village of Vernon Hills		64,380.00
West Dundee Police Department	\$ \$	10,000.00
Westchester Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Wheaton Police Department	\$	122,000.00
Wheeling Police Department	\$	18,000.00
Williamson Police Department	\$	15,000.00
Willowbrook Police Department	\$	58,000.00
Wilmette Police Department	\$	21,575.00
Windsor Police	\$	6,000.00
Winnebago County	\$	20,000.00
Woodridge Police Department	\$	34,000.00
Worden Police Department	\$	15,000.00
Worth Police Department	\$	27,120.00

Agency	FY25	Award
Alsip Police Department	\$	90,000.00
Alton Police Department	\$	18,040.00
Arlington Heights Police Department	\$	150,000.00
Bedford Park Police Department	\$	50,000.00
Belleville Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Belvidere Police Department	\$	12,000.00
Bensenville Police Department	\$	35,000.00
Boone County Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Burbank Police Department	\$	87,000.00
Carbondale Police Department	\$	25,000.00
Carol Stream Police Department	\$	53,000.00
Cherry Valley Police Department	\$	21,639.00
Chicago Heights Police Department	\$	55,000.00

City of Aurora	\$ 35,000.00
City of Berwyn	\$ 80,200.00
City of Bloomington	\$ 62,812.00
City of Calumet City	\$ 29,000.00
City of Chicago	\$ 307,659.00
City of Crest Hill	\$ 30,000.00
City of Danville	\$ 30,000.00
City of Edwardsville	\$ 41,600.00
City of Herrin	\$ 34,500.00
City of Marion	\$ 50,000.00
City of Mattoon	\$ 5,122.00
City of McLeansboro	\$ 8,273.00
City of Moline	\$ 27,500.00
City Of Naperville	\$ 30,000.00
City of O'Fallon	\$ 34,432.00
City of Palos Hills	\$ 21,000.00
City of Rolling Meadows	\$ 11,500.00
City of South Beloit	\$ 15,000.00
City of Springfield Police Department	\$ 134,580.00
Cook County Sheriff's Office	\$ 409,811.00
Cortland Police Department	\$ 22,050.00
Coulterville Police Department	\$ 20,000.00
Country Club Hills Police Department	\$ 78,577.00
Countryside Police Department	\$ 30,000.00
Elmhurst Police Department	\$ 60,000.00
Evanston Police Department	\$ 44,000.00
Farmer City Police Department	\$ 8,500.00
Flossmoor Police Department	\$ 35,000.00
Gurnee Police Department	\$ 38,300.00
Harvey Police Department	\$ 50,000.00
Hazel Crest Police Department	\$ 25,000.00
Hickory Hills Police Department	\$ 21,000.00
Hinsdale Police Department	\$ 20,000.00
Hometown Police Department	\$ 25,000.00
Johnston City Police Department	\$ 21,500.00
Knox County Sheriff's Office	\$ 17,500.00
LaGrange Police Department	\$ 20,000.00
Lake Zurich Police Department	\$ 20,100.00
Libertyville Police Department	\$ 30,000.00
Lincolnwood Police Department	\$ 27,550.00

Lamband Dalica Danantusant	۲.	24 000 00
Lombard Police Department Madison Co Sheriff's Office	\$ \$	24,000.00
Matteson Police Department	\$ \$	24,995.00 25,000.00
·	\$ \$	
Morton Rolico Department	۶ \$	26,000.00 21,250.00
Morton Police Department Mount Prospect Police Department	\$ \$	10,220.00
Murphysboro Police Department	\$ \$	26,500.00
Normal Police Department	\$ \$	70,650.00
Oak Brook Police Department	\$ \$	142,500.00
Ottawa Police Department	\$	37,500.00
Palatine Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Peoria County Sheriff's Office	\$	52,117.00
Peoria Police Department	\$	90,000.00
River Forest Police Department	\$	45,000.00
Rockford Police Department	\$	111,080.00
Shorewood Police Department	\$	31,500.00
Swansea Police Department	\$	35,000.00
Sycamore Police Department	\$	52,000.00
The Wheaton Police Department	\$	132,000.00
Tinley Park Police Department	\$	29,400.00
Town of Cicero	\$	105,000.00
Vernon Hills Police Department	\$	85,500.00
Villa Park Police Department	\$	15,000.00
Village of Broadview	\$	20,000.00
Village of Buffalo Grove	\$	30,000.00
Village of Calumet Park	\$	31,900.00
Village of Chatham Police Department	\$	9,000.00
Village of Chicago Ridge	\$	32,500.00
Village of Downers Grove	\$	47,500.00
Village of Forest Park	\$	12,758.00
Village of Forest View	\$	25,600.00
Village of Fox Lake	\$	10,000.00
Village of Hillside	\$	30,000.00
Village of Melrose Park	\$	50,000.00
Village of Mundelein	\$	28,100.00
Village of Norridge	\$	27,000.00
Village of North Riverside	\$	44,589.00
Village of Oak Lawn	\$	154,698.00
Village of Orland Park	\$	82,415.00
Village of Palos Park	\$	11,050.00
	Y	11,000.00

Village of River Grove	\$ 31,300.00
Village of Rosemont	\$ 77,200.00
Village of S Barrington	\$ 7,000.00
Village of Schaumburg	\$ 56,813.00
Village of Skokie	\$ 67,500.00
Village of Southern View	\$ 18,100.00
Village of Westchester	\$ 13,650.00
Village of Willowbrook	\$ 79,250.00
Village of Worth	\$ 26,120.00
West Chicago Police Department	\$ 17,500.00
Will County Police Department	\$ 1,000.00
Wilmette Police Department	\$ 35,000.00
Woodridge Police Department	\$ 31,500.00
Zion Police Department	\$ 30,000.00

Agency	FY2	4 Award
Alsip Police Department	\$	50,000.00
Arlington Heights Police Department	\$	183,000.00
Aurora Police Department	\$	85,630.00
Bedford Park Police Department	\$	50,000.00
Belleville Police	\$	130,000.00
Bensenville Police Department	\$	18,000.00
Bloomington Police Department	\$	65,000.00
Boone County Sheriff	\$	24,000.00
Burbank Police Department	\$	92,500.00
Burr Ridge Police Department	\$	5,800.00
Calumet Park Police Department	\$	14,500.00
Calumet Police Department	\$	60,000.00
Carbondale Police Department	\$	80,000.00
Cherry Valley Police Department	\$	27,855.00
Chicago Police Department	\$	307,700.00
Chicago Ridge Police Department	\$	62,300.00
Cicero Police Department	\$	85,000.00
City of Marion	\$	50,000.00
Cook County Sheriff's Department	\$	301,195.00
Country Club Police Department	\$	64,000.00
Countryside Police Department	\$	7,500.00
Downers Grove Police Department	\$	51,100.00
Edwardsville Community and Economic Development	\$	67,000.00

Elmhurst Police Department	\$	40,000.00
Evanston Police Department	\$	75,000.00
Fairview Heights Police Department	\$	56,250.00
Flossmoor Police Department	\$	85,000.00
Gurnee Police Department	\$	69,000.00
Hazel Crest Police Department	\$	50,000.00
Hinsdale Police Department	\$	65,000.00
Illinois Attorney General - Division of Investigations	\$	45,745.00
Island Lake Police Department	\$	3,000.00
Lake Zurich Police Department	\$	12,000.00
Lansing Police Department	\$	21,500.00
Libertyville Police Department	\$	25,000.00
Lincolnwood Police Department	\$	28,000.00
Lombard Police Department	\$	20,000.00
Mattoon Police Department	\$	100,000.00
Melrose Park Police Department	\$	50,000.00
Morton Grove Police Department	\$	7,000.00
Murphysboro Police Department	\$	29,000.00
Naperville Police Department	\$	14,860.00
Norridge Police Department	\$	22,000.00
North Aurora Police Department	\$	12,500.00
North Riverside Police Department	\$	19,100.00
Oak Brook Police Department	\$	150,000.00
Oak Lawn Police Department	\$	180,000.00
Oakbrook Terrace Police Department	\$	5,000.00
Orland Park Police Department	\$	145,000.00
Ottawa Police Department	\$	37,500.00
Palos Hills Police Department	\$	22,000.00
Peoria Police Department	\$	130,000.00
River Forest Police Department	\$	113,000.00
Rockford Police Department	\$	104,000.00
Rolling Meadows Police Department	\$	25,000.00
Rosemont Police Department	\$	190,000.00
Schaumburg Police Department	\$	290,000.00
Shorewood Police Department	\$	35,000.00
Skokie Police Department	\$	19,950.00
South Barrington Police Department	\$	15,100.00
South Beloit Police Department	\$	6,000.00
Springfield Police Department	\$	155,000.00
Sycamore Police Department	, \$	89,000.00
•	•	•

Tinley Park Police Department	\$ 50,000.00
Vernon Hills Police Department	\$ 76,150.00
Villa Park Police Department	\$ 24,450.00
Village of Glen Carbon	\$ 16,000.00
Western Springs Police Department	\$ 56,375.00
Wheaton Police Department	\$ 72,190.00
Willowbrook Police Department	\$ 90,000.00
Wilmette Police Department	\$ 50,000.00
Woodridge Police Department	\$ 22,750.00
Worth Police Department	\$ 19,500.00
Zion Police Department	\$ 34,000.00

Agency	FY23 Award	
Alsip Police Department	\$	267,000.00
Arlington Heights Police Department	\$	227,750.00
Burbank Police Department	\$	270,000.00
Burr Ridge Police Department	\$	57,400.00
Carbondale Police Department	\$	362,000.00
City of Springfield Springfield Police Department	\$	225,000.00
Cook County	\$	276,000.00
Fairview Heights Police Department	\$	10,000.00
Gurnee Police Department	\$	68,300.00
Hinsdale Police Department	\$	130,000.00
Illinois Attorney General - Division of Investigations	\$	177,450.00
Joliet PD	\$	185,145.00
Murphysboro Police Department	\$	126,000.00
Naperville Police Department	\$	69,300.00
Oak Brook Police	\$	766,889.00
Oakbrook Terrace Police Department	\$	225,000.00
Riverdale PD	\$	222,000.00
Town of Cicero	\$	320,000.00
Vernon Hills Police Department	\$	90,170.00
Village of Lansing Police Department	\$	19,400.00
Village of Orland Park	\$	314,430.00
Wheaton PD	\$	335,135.00
Willowbrook, Village of	\$	182,000.00
Woodridge Police Department	\$	115,000.00